

Ct. Cases 30/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. PRITPAL SINGH
(Tilak Nagar)

13.10.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shahnawaj
Akhtar.

The present matter is reported to have already been settled before the court for total sum of Rs. 82,000 on 04.08.2023, out of which only Rs. 17,000/- has already been paid by the accused.

No further payment made by the accused.

It is submitted by accused that there are other cases/ inspections pending against him and he wants to settle all the cases with the complainant.

AR for the complainant submits that the matters already settled cannot be re-settled and **sought time for filing details of all pending cases/ inspections against the accused.**

List the matter for further proceedings/ filing report on **22.11.2025** with connected matters.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.10.2025 (sy)