

Ct. Cases 30/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. PRITPAL SINGH
(Tilak Nagar)

22.11.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused appeared through VC.
Sh. Shahnawaj Akhtar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter has already been settled before this court on 04.08.2023 for Rs. 82,000/- out of which Rs. 17,000/- has already been paid by the accused.

No further payment has been made by the accused.

In compliance of previous order, details of the pending cases/ inspections against the accused not filed by the complainant company. Let the same be filed on the next date of hearing.

Accused sought some time for making payment.

List the matter for appearance of accused as well as further proceedings on **25.11.2025** with connected cases.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
22.11.2025 (sy)