

Ct. Cases 189/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. ASHA AND ORS
(Tilak Nagar)

10.04.2026

Present : Sh. Saurabh, legal retainer for complainant company alongwith Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Anil Bhasin.
Accused no. 3 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Naresh Kumar appeared through VC.

Accused no. 1 and 2 were tenant of accused no. 3.
Today, matter is listed for confirmation of further payment.

Ld. Counsel for accused no. 3 sought some time for making remaining payment in terms of settlement and sought adjournment.

Heard.

List the matter for confirmation of payment on **24.04.2026 with connected cases.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
10.04.2026 (sy)